
SRCD Staff

Meet the SRCD team!

A current list of SRCD Board Members can be found under Governing Council.

 

Staff by Department

Executive Team

https://www.srcd.org/
https://www.srcd.org/about-us/who-we-are/governing-council


Suzanne Le Menestrel, Ph.D., CAE

Executive Director

202-709-8990

About Dr. Le Menestrel Email Dr. Le Menestrel

https://www.srcd.org/person/suzanne-le-menestrel
mailto:slemenestrel@srcd.org


Lorena Castro, MBA

HR Manager

202-888-5817

About Lorena email lorena

https://www.srcd.org/person/lorena-castro-mba
mailto: lcastro@srcd.org


Shire Stein

Donor Relations & Governance Manager

202-800-0675

About Shire Email Shire

https://www.srcd.org/person/shire-stein
mailto:sstein@srcd.org


Amira White

Finance Manager

202-957-1816

About Amira Email Amira

Science

https://www.srcd.org/person/amira-white
mailto:awhite@srcd.org


Melissa Lutchkus

Senior Publications Manager

202-800-0668

About Melissa Email Melissa

https://www.srcd.org/person/melissa-lutchkus
mailto:mlutchkus@srcd.org


Dorsett (Roman) McNeil

Science and Publications Program Specialist

202-800-3258

About Roman Email Roman

https://www.srcd.org/person/dorsett-roman-mcneil
mailto:rmcneil@srcd.org


Zoë Spencer

Science Associate

About Zoë Email Zoë

Policy

https://www.srcd.org/person/zoe-spencer
mailto:zspencer@srcd.org


Kent Mitchell

Director of Policy

About Kent Email Kent

https://www.srcd.org/person/kent-mitchell
mailto:kmitchelll@srcd.org


Juan Romero-Casillas

Policy Manager

202-800-0637

About Juan Email Juan

https://www.srcd.org/person/juan-romero-casillas
mailto:jromero@srcd.org


Becca Murdoch

Policy Manager

About Becca Email Becca

https://www.srcd.org/person/becca-murdoch
mailto:rmurdoch@srcd.org


Taylor Ryan (Savage), M.P.P.

Policy Associate

About Taylor Email Taylor

https://www.srcd.org/person/taylor-ryan-savage
mailto:tryan@srcd.org


Sade Cole

Policy Associate

About Sade Email Sade

Member Engagement and Events

https://www.srcd.org/person/sade-cole
mailto:scole@srcd.org


Julia K. Johnson, CGMP, DES

Director of Member Engagement and Events

202-800-0282

About Julia Email Julia

Marketing and Communications

https://www.srcd.org/person/julia-k-johnson
mailto:jjohnson@srcd.org


Kevin B. Hailstock

Marketing and Communications Manager 

202-800-0673 ext. 850

 

About Kevin Email Kevin

https://www.srcd.org/person/kevin-hailstock
mailto:khailstock@srcd.org


Jeana Yoon

Digital Marketing and Communications Associate

202-800-0667 ext. 846

About Jeana Email Jeana

https://www.srcd.org/person/jeana-yoon
mailto:jyoon@srcd.org


Jessica Efstathiou

Public Relations

About Jessica Email Jessica

Membership

https://www.srcd.org/person/jessica-efstathiou
mailto:jefstathiou@srcd.org


Daniel Fernandez-Baca

Membership Manager

202-800-0676

About Daniel Email Daniel

https://www.srcd.org/person/daniel-fernandez-baca
mailto:dfernandez-baca@srcd.org


Kacie Pimentel

Membership and Events Associate

About Kacie Email Kacie

Meetings and Events

https://www.srcd.org/person/kacie-pimentel
mailto:kpimentel@srcd.org


Luke Marshall

Meetings and Events Manager

About Luke Email Luke

In Alphabetical Order:

Lorena Castro, HR Manager, 202-888-5817

Sade Cole, Policy Associate

Jessica Efstathiou, Public Relations

Daniel Fernandez-Baca, Membership Manager, 202-800-0676

Kevin Hailstock, Marketing and Communications Manager, 202-800-0673 ext. 850

Julia Johnson, Director of Member Engagement and Events, 202-800-0282

Suzanne Le Menestrel, Executive Director, 202-709-8990

Melissa Lutchkus, Senior Publications Manager, 202-800-0668

Luke Marshall, Meetings and Events Manager

https://www.srcd.org/person/luke-marshall
mailto:LMarshall@srcd.org


Roman McNeil, Science and Publications Program Specialist, 202-800-3258

Kent Mitchell, Director of Policy

Becca Murdoch, Policy Manager

Kacie Pimentel, Membership and Events Associate

Juan Romero-Casillas, Policy Manager, 202-800-0637

Taylor Savage, Policy Associate

Zoë Spencer, Science Associate

Shire Stein, Executive and Administrative Assistant, 202-800-0675

Amira White, Accounting Associate, 202-957-1816

Jeana Yoon, Digital Marketing and Communications Associate, 202-800-0667 ext. 846


